

Educating Individuals, Equipping Churches, Engaging Research



Programmes at LST are quality assured by Middlesex University and you will receive a Middlesex award on successful completion

# **Undergraduate Life Long Learning**

# **BA in Theological Studies**

Includes accredited and personal development study of the **Theological Studies** programmes or modules.

# FEES 2019/20

BA in Theological Studies (120 credits per level = 360 for BA)<sup>1</sup>

	HE Certificate	HE Diploma	BA
ACCREDITED STUDY	(120 Credits)	(120 Credits)	(120 Credits)
10 Credits	£150	£170	£190
20 Credits	£215	£290	£310
25 Credits	-	-	£380
120 Credits (Special fee) <sup>2</sup>	£1,245	£1,660	£1,700
Middlesex University Registration Fee <sup>3</sup>		£1,530	

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> This BA programme was closed to new entrants from Jan 2016

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> At current rates £765 is invoiced in Years 1 and 2

LIFE LONG LEARNING	
10 Credits	£125
20 Credits	£210
120 Credits (Special)	£1,180
Greek Modules (006 or 600)	£185
SPECIAL FEES	
Post – UK (paper not pdf)	10.00
Airmail - Europe (paper not pdf)	25.00
Airmail - Non - Europe (paper not pdf)	50.00
Personal Development Study extension (10 credits)	25.00
Personal Development Study extension (20 credits)	35.00

Fees are reviewed annually and are likely to rise at least in line with inflation

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Lump Sum fee-in-advance

## PAYMENT TERMS AND DISCOUNTS:

### Payment Terms:

Full Fees are payable before any material will be despatched.

#### Discounts available:

- If you are unemployed, handicapped or disadvantaged in some other way, including currently serving a prison sentence, we are usually able to offer a 20% discount on all the prices. You will need to provide evidence of your status.
- We will also consider requests from long-term missionaries for a similar discount. We would need proof
  from your Mission Board of your status, and we would want to discuss your financial situation further
  before granting the discount.
- Married couples where both partners wish to study may share study material. The rate for the spouse is then reduced by 50%.